
Table 4: Status of DoD Component Closing Installations IRP/MMRP Summary as of September 30, 2013  Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Phase Category
Current Status

(Number of Sites)

IRP MMRP

Costs Through FY13 
($000)

IRP MMRP

FY13 Funds Obligated 
($000)

IRP MMRP

FY14 Planned Execution
($000)

IRP MMRP

FY15 Planning Estimate
($000)

IRP MMRP

Cost Estimate from 
FY14 to Completion 

($000)

Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites
$456$136,043

40 ARMY Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites 135
$4,050 $2,550 $863

$30,786 $37,195 $41,538 $27,346
$23,906 $18,130 $3,340$348

$37,999$58,742 $62,218 $31,549

$349,043
$13,064

$498,150

$632,558
$1,438,551

$171,555
$2,242,664

$10,210
$17,291

$165
$27,666

$2,405
$8,332
$1,828

$12,565

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

105
1,913 106

1802,114

IRP

MMRP

Total

$606,992

$450,809

$1,057,801

96 50
24

Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites
$6,761$54,341

11 NAVY Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites 60
$4,046 $1,588 $2,040

$110,265 $15,328 $79,600 $42,891
$10,313 $11,279 $10,445$1,246

$23,335$124,624 $92,467 $55,376

$105,990
$1,413

$161,744

$989,699
$2,427,490

$153,964
$3,571,153

$2,108
$12,036

$194
$14,338

$516
$3,629

$544
$4,689

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

218
877 16

381,133

IRP

MMRP

Total

$922,063

$80,542

$1,002,605

38 15
7

Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites
$0$8,415

26 AIR FORCE Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites 35
$23,904 $6,768 $11,948
$61,663 $225 $78,873 $49,028
$20,838 $23,476 $18,745$96

$321$106,405 $109,117 $79,721

$2,702
$941

$12,058

$851,741
$2,051,743

$145,339
$3,048,823

$0
$1,418

$49
$1,467

$0
$0

$313
$313

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

353
4,140 122

1305,036

IRP

MMRP

Total

$1,031,922

$2,425

$1,034,347

543 2
6

Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites
$0$0

0 DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites 1
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $3,013 $2,181
$0 $0 $0$0

$0$0 $3,013 $2,181

$0
$0
$0

$18,065
$96,035
$1,216

$115,316

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

1
47 0

048

IRP

MMRP

Total

$50,454

$0

$50,454

0 0
0

Note:  Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.
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