## Table 4: Status of DoD Component Closing Installations IRP/MMRP Summary as of September 30, 2013

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Phase Category	Current Status (Number of Sites)		Costs Thro (\$00	8	FY13 Funds (\$0	s Obligated 00)		ed Execution FY15 Planning Estimate (\$000)			FY14 t	Cost Estimate from FY14 to Completion (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP		(4000)	
♦ ARMY				To	tal Number of	f IRP Installa	tions with Site	135	Fotal Number	of MMRP Ins	stallations w	ith Site 40	
Investigation	96	50	\$632,558	\$136,043	\$4,050	\$456	\$2,550	\$10,210	\$863	\$2,405	IRP	\$606,992	
Cleanup	105	24	\$1,438,551	\$349,043	\$30,786	\$37,195	\$41,538	\$17,291	\$27,346	\$8,332	MMRP	\$450,809	
Post-Cleanup/RC	1,913	106	\$171,555	\$13,064	\$23,906	\$348	\$18,130	\$165	\$3,340	\$1,828	WIWIKF	\$450,809	
Total	2,114	180	\$2,242,664	\$498,150	\$58,742	\$37,999	\$62,218	\$27,666	\$31,549	\$12,565	Total	\$1,057,801	

♦ NAVY				Tot	tal Number o	f IRP Installa	tions with Site	e 60 [	60 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Site 1				
Investigation	38	15	\$989,699	\$54,341	\$4,046	\$6,761	\$1,588	\$2,108	\$2,040	\$516	IRP	\$922,063	
Cleanup	218	7	\$2,427,490	\$105,990	\$110,265	\$15,328	\$79,600	\$12,036	\$42,891	\$3,629	MMRP	\$80,542	
Post-Cleanup/RC	877	16	\$153,964	\$1,413	\$10,313	\$1,246	\$11,279	\$194	\$10,445	\$544	WINKF	\$60,342	
Total	1,133	38	\$3,571,153	\$161,744	\$124,624	\$23,335	\$92,467	\$14,338	\$55,376	\$4,689	Total	\$1,002,605	

♦ AIR FORCE				То	tal Number of	f IRP Installa	tions with Site	e 35 '	35 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Site 26					
Investigation	543	2	\$851,741	\$8,415	\$23,904	\$0	\$6,768	\$0	\$11,948	\$0	IRP	\$1,031,922		
Cleanup	353	6	\$2,051,743	\$2,702	\$61,663	\$225	\$78,873	\$1,418	\$49,028	\$0	MMRP	\$2,425		
Post-Cleanup/RC	4,140	122	\$145,339	\$941	\$20,838	\$96	\$23,476	\$49	\$18,745	\$313	IVIIVINE	\$2,423		
Total	5,036	130	\$3,048,823	\$12,058	\$106,405	\$321	\$109,117	\$1,467	\$79,721	\$313	Total	\$1,034,347		

♦ DEFENSE LC	<b>SAGENC</b>	Y	То	Total Number of IRP Installations with Site				1 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Site				
Investigation	0	0	\$18,065	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	IRP	\$50,454
Cleanup	1	0	\$96,035	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,013	\$0	\$2,181	\$0	MMRP	02
Post-Cleanup/RC	47	0	\$1,216	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	WIWIKF	\$0
Total	48	0	\$115,316	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,013	\$0	\$2,181	\$0	Total	\$50,454

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.